

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**



FILED

12-17-12
04:59 PM

Application of California-American Water Company (U210W) for Approval of the Monterey Peninsula Water Supply Project and Authorization to Recover All Present and Future Costs in Rates.

A.12-04-019
(Filed April 23, 2012)

**RESPONSE OF CALIFORNIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY
TO APPLICATION OF THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY FOR REHEARING OF
DECISION 12-10-030**

Sarah E. Leeper
Javier E. Naranjo
California-American Water Company
333 Hayes Street, Suite 202
San Francisco, CA 94102
Telephone: 415.863.2960
Email: sarah.leeper@amwater.com
Email: javier.naranjo@amwater.com

Attorneys for Applicant
California-American Water Company

Dated: December 17, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. THE ISSUE OF PREEMPTION IS RIPE FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE COMMISSION	2
III. THE COUNTY MISAPPLIES CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS AND JUDICIAL PRECEDENT IN DECLARING THAT THE COMMISSION CANNOT PREEMPT ITS ORDINANCE	5
IV. THE COUNTY IS MISTAKEN IN SUGGESTING THAT, DESPITE PREEMPTION, CERTAIN PORTIONS OF THE DESALINATION ORDINANCE SHOULD REMAIN APPLICABLE.....	6
V. CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Abbott Laboratories v. Gardner</i> (1967) 387 U.S. 136.....	2
<i>Aetna Life Ins. Co. v. Haworth</i> (1937) 300 U.S. 227.....	4

STATE CONSTITUTION

Cal. Const., Article III, § 3.5.....	5
Cal. Const., Article XI, § 7.....	6, 7
Cal. Const., Article XII, § 5.....	5
Cal. Const., Article XII, § 8.....	5, 7

STATE STATUTES

Pub. Util. Code § 701.....	6
----------------------------	---

STATE CASES

<i>California Water & Telephone Co. v. County of Los Angeles</i> (1967) 253 Cal.App.2d 16.....	5, 6, 8
<i>City of St. Helena v. Public Util. Com.</i> (2004) 119 Cal.App.4th 793.....	3
<i>Consumers Lobby Against Monopolies v. Public Util. Com.</i> (1979) 25 Cal.3d 891.....	5, 7
<i>Harbor Carriers, Inc. v. City of Sausalito</i> (1975) 46 Cal.App.3d 773.....	8
<i>Orange County Air Pollution Control Dist. v. Public Util. Com.</i> (1971) 4 Cal.3d 945.....	8
<i>Pacific Legal Foundation v. California Coastal Commission</i> (1982) 33 Cal.3d 158.....	4, 5
<i>PG&E Corp. v. Public Util. Com.</i> (2004) 118 Cal.App.4th 1174.....	4
<i>Public Utilities Com. v. Energy Resources Conservation & Dev. Com.</i> (1984) 150 Cal. App.3d 437.....	8
<i>San Diego Gas and Electric Company v. Superior Court of Orange County</i> (1996) 13 Cal.4th 893.....	5, 7
<i>Selby Realty Co. v. City of San Buenaventura</i> (1973) 10 Cal.3d 110.....	4

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION DECISIONS

D.12-10-030, <i>Application of California-American Water Company (U210W) for Approval of the Monterey Peninsula Water Supply Project and Authorization to Recover All Present and Future Costs in Rates</i> , dated October 25, 2012.....	5, 8
---	------

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

D.99-08-018, *The City of St. Helena v. Napa Valley Wine Train, Inc.*, 1999 WL 7030343

OTHER AUTHORITIES

County of Monterey vs. California-American Water Company, San Francisco County
Superior Court, Case No. CGC-12-5218752, 3

General Order 103-A6, 7

Monterey County Code of Ordinances, Title 10, Chapter 10.721, 2

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Application of California-American Water Company (U210W) for Approval of the Monterey Peninsula Water Supply Project and Authorization to Recover All Present and Future Costs in Rates.

A.12-04-019
(Filed April 23, 2012)

**RESPONSE OF CALIFORNIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY
TO APPLICATION OF THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY FOR REHEARING OF
DECISION 12-10-030**
